Interest-bearing borrowings 6 828 343 4 796 043
Add: contracted capital commitments (including accruals) 2 170 938 2 109 118
Less: equity capital raise in March 2020 — (800 000)
Total committed future cash outflows 8 999 281 6 105 162

Hedge cover 6 589 067 4 473 983
Forward-starting interest rate swaps 692 028 1 370 514
Total hedge cover 7 281 095 5 844 497
Effective interest hedging cover on total committed future floating financing cash outflows 80.9% 95.7%

8.4.4.3 Sensitivity analysis to interest rates
The Group has calculated the sensitivity of changes in interest rates on net profit assuming a reasonably likely scenario of a 50 basis point
parallel shift of the yield curve in either direction. As the main component of the movement in net profit for the year would arise from an
accounting mismatch whereby interest rate and cross currency swaps are fair valued and the related financial liabilities are not, the Group
has also outlined the impact of changes in interest rates on distributable earnings which it considers to be more appropriate. The sensitivity
analysis includes the impact of interest rate hedging and it assumes that other macroeconomic factors remain unchanged.

Group

2021 2020

R’000 +50 bps -50bp +50 bps -50bp

Distributable earnings (6 363) 6 363 (2 758) 2 758
Net profit 51 448 (53 892) 72 407 (76 862)

OVERVIEW
VALUE
CREATION SUSTAINABILITY GOVERNANCE

ANNUAL
FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

Equites Property Fund Limited and its subsidiaries for the year ended 28 February 2021

Equites Property Fund Limited
Integrated Report 2021124

Notes to the annual financial statements continued

9 Cash and cash equivalents

Accounting Policy
Cash comprises cash on hand and positive bank balances. Cash equivalents are short-term highly liquid investments that are readily
convertible to known amounts of cash and not subject to a significant risk of a change in value.

Group

28 February
2021

29 February
2020